
MESL  2023

Employed Scenarios Social Housing Scenario RURAL

MINIMUM WAGE TP 1 TP 2a TP 2b TP 3 TP 4

Employment Scenario 1 Full-Time & 

1 Stay at Home

1 Full-Time & 

1 Stay at Home

1 Full-Time & 

1 Stay at Home

1 Full-Time & 

1 Stay at Home

1 Full-Time & 

1 Stay at Home

Food 119.43 160.92 196.04 193.75 305.48

Clothing 40.68 37.15 39.69 58.42 59.98

Personal Care 27.54 21.54 26.82 32.95 37.52

Health 9.53 1.55 2.01 5.24 3.36

Household Goods 29.50 25.27 25.47 36.30 31.76

Household Services 8.89 8.89 8.89 8.89 8.89

Communications 23.29 23.29 28.97 23.29 34.64

Social Inclusion & Participation 61.88 81.99 102.41 84.32 145.28

Education 3.16 11.02 28.19 11.02 53.22

Transport 207.88 207.88 207.88 207.88 213.35

Housing 69.10 66.90 66.90 64.70 62.40

Household Energy 52.54 55.20 60.52 59.95 74.76

Personal Costs 9.24 9.29 9.29 9.39 9.45

Childcare ... ... ... ... ...

Insurance - Home 2.23 2.23 2.23 2.23 2.23

Insurance - Health 28.98 ... ... ... ...

Insurance - Car 11.86 11.86 11.86 11.86 12.17

... ... ... ... ...

Savings & Contingencies 21.34 26.34 26.34 31.34 36.34

Total MESL Expenditure 727.06 751.31 843.52 841.53 1,090.84

NMW SALARY

Gross Salary 1 423.75 423.75 423.75 423.75 423.75

Income Tax (joint assessment for TP) ... ... ... ... ...

USC 1 5.01 5.01 5.01 5.01 5.01

PRSI 1 16.91 16.91 16.91 16.91 16.91

Gross Salary 2 ... ... ... ... ...

Income Tax 2 ... ... ... ... ...

USC 2 ... ... ... ... ...

PRSI 2 ... ... ... ... ...

Net Salary 401.83 401.83 401.83 401.83 401.83

SOCIAL WEFLARE

Child Benefit 32.31 64.62 64.62 96.92 129.23

Working Family Payment 114.00 175.00 175.00 235.00 290.00

BSCFA ... 3.08 8.56 3.08 17.12

Cost of Living Supports 5.77 9.62 11.54 11.54 19.23

Medical Card GP Visit Full Full Full Full

Household Income 553.91 654.14 661.54 748.37 857.41

INCOME ADEQUACY Inadequate Inadequate Inadequate Inadequate Inadequate

(Household Income - MESL Expenditure) -173.15 -97.17 -181.98 -93.16 -233.43
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MESL  2023

Employed Scenarios 

MINIMUM WAGE

Employment Scenario

Food

Clothing

Personal Care

Health

Household Goods

Household Services

Communications

Social Inclusion & Participation

Education

Transport

Housing

Household Energy

Personal Costs

Childcare

Insurance - Home

Insurance - Health

Insurance - Car

Savings & Contingencies

Total MESL Expenditure

NMW SALARY

Gross Salary 1

Income Tax (joint assessment for TP)

USC 1

PRSI 1

Gross Salary 2

Income Tax 2

USC 2

PRSI 2

Net Salary

SOCIAL WEFLARE

Child Benefit

Working Family Payment

BSCFA

Cost of Living Supports

Medical Card

Household Income

INCOME ADEQUACY

(Household Income - MESL Expenditure)

Social Housing Scenario RURAL

TP 1 TP 2a TP 2b TP 3 TP 4

1 Full-Time & 

1 Part-Time

1 Full-Time & 

1 Part-Time

1 Full-Time & 

1 Part-Time

1 Full-Time & 

1 Part-Time

1 Full-Time & 

1 Part-Time

119.43 160.92 196.04 193.75 305.48

40.68 37.15 39.69 58.42 59.98

27.54 21.54 26.82 32.95 37.52

9.53 7.91 9.27 11.94 13.03

29.50 25.27 25.47 36.30 31.76

8.89 8.89 8.89 8.89 8.89

23.29 23.29 28.97 23.29 34.64

61.88 81.99 102.41 84.32 145.28

3.16 11.02 28.19 11.02 53.22

207.88 207.88 207.88 207.88 213.35

84.10 84.00 84.00 84.10 83.00

52.54 55.20 60.52 59.95 74.76

13.31 13.36 13.36 13.46 13.52

0.08 26.33 23.08 28.01 46.15

2.23 2.23 2.23 2.23 2.23

28.98 35.51 34.47 35.51 39.96

11.86 11.86 11.86 11.86 12.17

... ... ... ... ...

21.34 26.34 26.34 31.34 36.34

746.21 840.68 929.49 935.21 1,211.30

423.75 423.75 423.75 423.75 423.75

... ... ... ... ...

5.01 5.01 5.01 5.01 5.01

16.91 16.91 16.91 16.91 16.91

214.70 214.70 214.70 214.70 214.70

... ... ... ... ...

... ... ... ... ...

... ... ... ... ...

616.53 616.53 616.53 616.53 616.53

32.31 64.62 64.62 96.92 129.23

... 46.00 46.00 106.00 161.00

... 3.08 8.56 3.08 17.12

1.92 9.62 11.54 11.54 19.23

GP Visit GP Visit GP Visit GP Visit GP Visit

650.76 739.84 747.24 834.07 943.11

Inadequate Inadequate Inadequate Inadequate Inadequate

-95.45 -100.84 -182.25 -101.14 -268.19
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MESL  2023

Employed Scenarios 

MINIMUM WAGE

Employment Scenario

Food

Clothing

Personal Care

Health

Household Goods

Household Services

Communications

Social Inclusion & Participation

Education

Transport

Housing

Household Energy

Personal Costs

Childcare

Insurance - Home

Insurance - Health

Insurance - Car

Savings & Contingencies

Total MESL Expenditure

NMW SALARY

Gross Salary 1

Income Tax (joint assessment for TP)

USC 1

PRSI 1

Gross Salary 2

Income Tax 2

USC 2

PRSI 2

Net Salary

SOCIAL WEFLARE

Child Benefit

Working Family Payment

BSCFA

Cost of Living Supports

Medical Card

Household Income

INCOME ADEQUACY

(Household Income - MESL Expenditure)

Social Housing Scenario RURAL

TP 1 TP 2a TP 2b TP 3 TP 4

2 Full-Time 2 Full-Time 2 Full-Time 2 Full-Time 2 Full-Time 

119.43 160.92 196.04 193.75 305.48

40.68 37.15 39.69 58.42 59.98

27.54 21.54 26.82 32.95 37.52

13.50 7.91 16.82 11.94 13.03

29.50 25.27 25.47 36.30 31.76

8.89 8.89 8.89 8.89 8.89

23.29 23.29 28.97 23.29 34.64

61.88 81.99 102.41 84.32 145.28

3.16 11.02 28.19 11.02 53.22

207.88 207.88 207.88 207.88 213.35

82.40 81.30 81.30 80.80 80.90

52.54 55.20 60.52 59.95 74.76

13.31 13.36 13.36 13.46 13.52

51.48 100.59 59.90 125.81 114.95

2.23 2.23 2.23 2.23 2.23

28.98 35.51 34.47 35.51 39.96

11.86 11.86 11.86 11.86 12.17

... ... ... ... ...

21.34 26.34 26.34 31.34 36.34

799.89 912.25 971.17 1,029.72 1,277.99

423.75 423.75 423.75 423.75 423.75

32.96 32.96 32.96 32.96 32.96

5.01 5.01 5.01 5.01 5.01

16.91 16.91 16.91 16.91 16.91

423.75 423.75 423.75 423.75 423.75

... ... ... ... ...

5.01 5.01 5.01 5.01 5.01

16.91 16.91 16.91 16.91 16.91

770.70 770.70 770.70 770.70 770.70

32.31 64.62 64.62 96.92 129.23

... ... ... 20.00 68.00

... ... ... 3.08 17.12

1.92 3.85 3.85 11.54 19.23

None GP Visit None GP Visit GP Visit

804.93 839.16 839.16 902.24 1,004.28

Adequate Inadequate Inadequate Inadequate Inadequate

5.05 -73.09 -132.01 -127.48 -273.71
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